509006663 02/03/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI795359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hillstream BioPharma, Inc.	09/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Tharimmune, Inc.
Street Address:	1200 Route 22 East
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16117303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172758374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-728-7100

Email: bospatents@dechert.com,kim.dufault@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Coughlin Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 40th Floor, 100 Oliver Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404279-NPT-008USC1 179326	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Dufault	
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Dufault/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2025-01-31 Tharimmune 404279-NPT-008USC1 (179326) Certificate of Amendment of

Incorporation#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070096 FRAME: 0444

509006663

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Hillstream BioPharma, Inc.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Hillstream BioPharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Effective as of September 25, 2023, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by amending and restating Article I in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

"The name of the corporation is Tharimmune, Inc."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate this 21st day of September, 2023.

/s/ Randy Milby

Randy Milby, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:22 AM 09/21/2023
FILED 09:22 AM 09/21/2023
SR 20233545046 - File Number 7517525

RECORDED: 02/03/2025

PATENT REEL: 070096 FRAME: 0445